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Netai Basu [N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com] 
5/15/2018 4:52:00 PM 
Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com] 
Mindala Wilcox [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; Louis A. Atwell [latwell@cityofinglewood.org]; Peter Puglese 

[ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org]; Christina Erwin [/o=ESA/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Christina Erwina70]; Tom Gaul [T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com]; Mike Samuelson 
[M.Samuelson@fehrandpeers.com] 
Murphy's Bowl: Signal Timing Plans Request for Caltrans 

You asked me to send you the contact information for the IGR/CEQA Acting Branch Chief. The phone number for 
Frances Lee is 213-897-0673. 
Naturally, it will be sometime before a meeting is set up with Caltrans. Therefore, as soon as possible we want to obtain 
signal timing plans for 7 intersections listed below which we believe are controlled by Caltrans. 
I assume you'll submit this request on behalf of the City and its consultants. If it's appropriate for Fehr & Peers to make 
this request, we will. 

• La Cienega & 1-405 SB ramps (n/o Century) 

• La Cienega & 1-405 SB ramps (s/o Century) 

• Hawthorne & 1-105 WB off-ramp 

• Prairie & 1-105 EB ramps/112th 

• 1-105 EB on-ramp/Freeman & Imperial 

• Crenshaw & 1-105 WB off-ramp/118th 
• 1-105 EB ramps & 12oth 

-Netai 
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